



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1167 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar Sayyed @ Raju

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.973 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.698 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.973 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.178 OF 2020

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b Dr.Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the Applicant.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATE : 15th October, 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicant, stand over to 25th November, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)