



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2025

In

CR. APPEAL 178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar Sayyed @ RajuPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar Sayyed @ RajuAPPELLANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2020

Mohd. Umar Yusuf Shaikh @ Salman And Anr....APPELLANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2023

Mohd. Shafiq Mohd. Rafiq Khan @ Shafiq Patil...APPELLANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:21323-DB

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)