



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4498 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2020

Mohd. Umar Yusuf Shaikh
@ Salman and Anr.

... Appellant/ Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar S Sayyed
@ Raju

... Appellant/ Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Jagdish Shetty along with Mr. M. A. Shaikh, for the Appellant/
Applicant.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, Addl. P. P. for the Respondent-State.



CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Since the Registry has not placed the copy of the Appeals/ Applications before us, we are unable to proceed with the hearing of the same.
2. Stand over to 16th January, 2026.
3. The Registry to ensure that papers of the Appeals/ Applications are placed before us on the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)