



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar Sayyed @ RajuAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2020

Mohd. Umar Yusuf Shaikh @ Salman And Anr....APPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 178 OF 2020

Asif Sayyed Abdul Kadar Sayyed @ RajuPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Anush Shetty i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary in
Appeal/178/20230

Dr. Dhanlakshmi Krishnaiyer App For Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 4th February, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:21323-DB

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)